In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e aamore NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

i

Companies House

WA

28/04/2020 #375
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number | 1 FFEFF’T‘T

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typeseript or in

Company name in full {ST BRIDES COURT PROPERTY LIMITED

bold black capitals.

=

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} Philip

Surname Duffy

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | The Chancery

Street 58 Spring Gardens
B

Post town l Manchester

County/Region I__

i [w[z] [ [e[w[ |

Country |UK

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) | Sarah aﬂiai:ig:;g:;ot:: tell us about

Surname | Bell another liquidator.

, Liquidator's address

Building name/number ﬁ\e Chancery 08:::;||sks‘:;g:?t:: tell us about

Streat |?3 Spnng Gardens anather liquidator.
[

Post town | Manchester

County/Region [

te——[w[z| [1[e/w] [

Country |UK

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= fofs [l [2lof2fc

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Snature

X2 A X
Sgoweie __a[7 [0 [ [2[0[z]0

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Contact name

Chiloe Chan

E Where to send

[ Company hame

Duff & Phelps Ltd

o The Chancery

I58 Spring Gardens

=

Post town
Manchester

County/Region

e Imf2[ [aTelwl |

™ Uk

’ﬁ-'

‘ Telephone

0161 827 8000

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O Tha company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further infermation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number

St Brides Court Property Limited 11427537

Staterment as to the affairs of (a) St Bndes Property Court Limited

On the (b) @ April 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

| balieve that the facts stated in this Statarment of Affairs are full, true and complete Statement of Affairs of the
above named Company as at (b) 9 April 2020.

Full name lain Shelton

Signed

TS~

Dated 09 Aprit 2020



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets
Assets Book Estimated
Value to realise

Notes £ £

Assets Secured by Fixed Charge:

NA

Surplus fixed charge realisation Nil Nil

Uncharged Assots:

Deposits paid for property acquistions 120,000 Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential 120,000 Uncertain

craditors

Signature Date 09 April 2020




INSOLVENCY ACT 1988
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 -Summary of liabilities

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A} 120,000 Uncertain
Liabllities
Praferential creditors Nil Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors: 120,000 Uncertain
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable Nil Nil
(to carmry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 120,000 Uncertain
Debts secured by floating charges, Nil Nil
Total assets available to non-preferential creditors 120,000 Uncertain
Non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)
intercompany creditors (120,000} (120,000)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (120,000) (120,000)
issued and called up capital (1)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (120,001)

Signature Date 09 April 2020




0202 IV 60 aleq %Eaga

uoieasIuIWDY
1 1 MIT ZW "asiaLouey ‘suspued Buuds g5 'Amouey) 3y, “p1 sdRyd B Yng o U] - pRYWI] SIUAUORAR SSNOLUIMOY LISULON
anjea PRy
PisY SRS 0 SIRRA |eUILON SUBYS JO 'ON (Ppoisad M) SSIppY JIPOURJEYS JO DUEN
SHAATOHIHYHS ANYAWOD
0202 14dY 60 x(eq ‘\V%E:ﬁ:aﬁ
00°ZTO'0TY
| 00°000°021 M3 N Jelseyouel 'suepiedy buudg g 'AussueyD eyl pil sdleyd g Yng of PRNWIET WINOD Sopg 1S
[LiN4] M| 2N Jeisayouely 'suepleg) Dulds 96 "Aaueyy euyl Pl Sdieud B 4na o/
UBAY Kjjpan E uewed 0
Aunoss 3jeg|  Ag pRY AUnoes Aue 4o (lBRg 93P Jo Junowy opacisod yim) ssauppy A0}pRD JO Jwey

-uojssassad s Auedwon) ay) v Ao padaud B0 3y Jo uoquA Sulwiep SI0jIpAID pue SAARS pue spoob
40 Agldns 34) Jo soueape U| pred sjunowe Bupwep SeWwojsnd pue sjuawsaube aies |euoijipucd 130 HUISEl| 3RYR ‘SSeUpInd -3y JApUN SIoJpan ||B AJjUapI PUB SIONPAL (B 3pNPUI ISNLW NOA (310N

SHOLIAIYI ANYdWOD




